SECTION 5 - PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES
CONTENTS
Integrated Hydraulics Ltd Integrated Hydraulics Inc
Collins Road, Heathcote Ind. Est., Warwick, CV34 6TF, UK. 7047 Spinach Drive, Mentor, Ohio 44060, USA
Tel: +44 (0) 1926 881171     Fax: +44 (0) 1926 315729 Tel:  (440) 974 3171     Fax: (440) 974 3170
Website: www.integratedhydraulics.com Website: www.integratedhydraulics.com
5-101.C
5

FLOW-LITRES/MIN
2
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
5-112.F
Basic Code
1PD20 = Cartridge Only
1PD25 = Cartridge and Body
1PDC25 = Cartridge, Body and Check
Adjustment Means
P = Leakproof Screw Adjustment
R = Handknob Adjustment
C = Plunger Actuated
G = Tamperproof Cap
(See page 5-102 for dimensions)
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
3W = 3/8” BSP   6T = 3/8” SAE
  8T = 1/2” SAE
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature
and most special fluid
applications)
5
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Pressure Range @ zero flow
2 = 5 - 25 bar. Std setting 15 bar
6 = 20 - 75 bar. Std setting 30 bar
12 = 30 -140 bar. Std setting 60 bar
Std setting made at zero flow
(dead head)
1PD** 12P 3W S
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PD25
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PDC25 (WITH REVERSE FLOW CHECK)
3/8” 1/2” PORTS
PRESSURE DROP CARTRIDGE ONLY
BASIC CODE: 1PD20
3/8” 1/2” PORTS
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/8” B13837
SAE, aluminium
3/8” B10645
1/2” B7784
BSP, steel
3/8” B13838
SAE, steel
1/2” B11805
Sub-assembly  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/8” BXP21795-3W-S
SAE, aluminium
3/8” BXP21795-6T-S
1/2” BXP21795-8T-S
BSP, steel
3/8” BXP21795-3W-S-377
SAE, steel
1/2” BXP21795-8T-S-377
REG (1)
INLET (2) TANK (3)
2
1
3
1PD SERIES PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
DIRECT ACTING WITH REVERSE RELIEF
1PD50
Integrated Hydraulics Ltd Integrated Hydraulics Inc

S
I
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
5-116.A
Basic Code
1PD50 = Cartridge Only
1PD55 = Cartridge and Body
1PDC55 = Cartridge, Body and Check
Adjustment Means
P = Leakproof Screw Adjustment
N = Fixed (For fixed versions add setting in 10 bar
increments  to end of part number. Subject  to a +-10%
tolerance.)
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
3W = 3/8” BSP   6T = 3/8” SAE
4W = 1/2” BSP   8T = 1/2” SAE
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature
and most special fluid
applications)
5
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Pressure Range @ zero flow
2 = 5 - 25 bar. Std setting 15 bar
6 = 20 - 75 bar. Std setting 30 bar
12 = 30 -140 bar. Std setting 60 bar
Std setting made at zero flow
(dead head)
1PD** 12P 3W S
PRESSURE DROP CARTRIDGE ONLY
BASIC CODE: 1PD50
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PD55
3/8” 1/2” PORTS
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/8” B18982
1/2” B19358
SAE, aluminium
3/8” B19359
1/2” B19360
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PDC55
3/8” 1/2” PORTS
Sub assembly part number

17.0 A/F
M22 X 1.5-6g
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
5-122.D
Basic Code
1PA60 = Cartridge Only
1PA65 = Cartridge and Body
1PA66 = Cartridge and Body through ported
1PAC65 = Cartridge, Body and Check
Adjustment Means
P = Leakproof Screw Adjustment
R = Handknob Adjustment
G = Tamperproof Cap
(See page 5-102 for dimensions)
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
3W = 3/8” BSP   6T = 3/8” SAE
4W = 1/2” BSP   8T = 1/2” SAE
1/4” BSP Drain Ports   1/4” SAE Drain Ports
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature
and most special fluid
applications)
5
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Pressure Range @ zero flow
10 =10-100 bar. Std setting   35 bar
20 =15-210 bar. Std setting 100 bar
35 =30-350 bar. Std setting 280 bar
Std setting made at zero flow
(dead head)
1PA** 35P 3W S
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PA66
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PAC65 (WITH BUILT-IN CHECK)
1/2”  PORTS
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PA65
1/2” PORTS
BASIC CODE: 1PA60
3/8”  1/2”  PORTS
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/8” B12751
1/2” B8533
SAE, aluminium
3/8” B10796
1/2” B10797
BSP Steel
3/8” B17070
SAE, steel

71
.0
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
5-132.D
Basic Code
1PA100 = Cartridge Only
1PA150 = Cartridge and Body
Adjustment Means
P = Leakproof Screw Adjustment
R = Handknob Adjustment
G = Tamperproof Cap
(See page 5-102 for dimensions)
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
4W = 1/2” BSP  8T = 1/2” SAE
6W = 3/4” BSP 12T = 3/4” SAE
1/4” BSP Drain Ports  1/4” SAE Drain Ports
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature
and most special fluid
applications)
5
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Pressure Range @ zero flow
  7 =10- 70 bar. Std setting   20 bar
20 =15-210 bar. Std setting 100 bar
35 =30-350 bar. Std setting 280 bar
Std setting made at zero flow
(dead head)
1PA*** 35P 4W S
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PA150
CARTRIDGE ONLY
1/2”  3/4”  PORTS
BASIC CODE: 1PA100
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/2” B4821
3/4” B5466
SAE, aluminium
1/2” B6584
3/4” B7883
BSP, steel
1/2” B4527
3/4” B4403
SAE, steel
3/4” B11379
FLOW LITRES/MIN
FLOW-US GPM
P
R

38.1 A/F
1-5/16-12 UNF-2A
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
5-142.E
Basic Code
1PA200 = Cartridge Only
1PA250 = Cartridge and Body
Adjustment Means
P = Leakproof Screw Adjustment
R = Handknob Adjustment
G = Tamperproof Cap
(See page 5-102 for dimensions)
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
12T = 3/4” SAE
8W = 1” BSP 16T = 1” SAE
1/4” BSP Drain Ports  1/4” SAE Drain Ports
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature
and most special fluid
applications)
5
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Pressure Range @ zero flow
20 =10-210 bar. Std setting  100 bar
35 =30-350 bar. Std setting  280 bar
Std setting made at zero flow
(dead head)
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PA250
CARTRIDGE ONLY
3/4” 1”  PORTS
BASIC CODE: 1PA200
35P 8W S1PA***
3
2
1
80.020.0
156.0 MAX
115.0
58.0
20.0
2 HOLES ø8.5 THRO'
50.8
25.4
76
.2
32
.2
56
.0
8.
2
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1” B3496
SAE, aluminium
3/4” B10786
1” B6807
BSP, steel
1” B3497
SAE, steel
1” B11555
2
1
3
FLOW-US GPM
FLOW LITRES/MIN
'IN' TO 'REG' FULLY OPEN
150

SAE, steel
1/2” B13526
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
Basic Code
1PAA60 = Cartridge Only
1PAA65 = Cartridge and Body
Adjustment Means
P = Leakproof Screw Adjustment
R = Handknob Adjustment
G = Tamperproof Cap
(See page 5-102 for dimensions)
Port Sizes - Bodied Valves Only
3W = 3/8” BSP
4W = 1/2” BSP 8T = 1/2” SAE
Seals
S = Nitrile (For use with most
industrial hydraulic oils)
SV = Viton (For high temperature
and most special fluid
applications)
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
Pressure Range @ zero flow
10 = 10-100 bar. Std setting    35 bar
20 = 15-210 bar. Std setting  100 bar
35 = 30-350 bar. Std setting  280 bar
Std setting made at zero flow
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: 1PAA65
CARTRIDGE ONLY
3/8” 1/2”  PORTS
35P 4W S1PAA**